This flowchart sets out the process of Third Party Exclusion

1	Contact the Crown PlaySafe Centre or download and complete an Application Form.
2	Return the Application Form as an attachment to CPS@crownmelbourne.com.au or by post: Crown PlaySafe Manager, 8 Whiteman Street, Southbank VIC 3006
3	A letter will be sent to you outlining the details of the process (Application Form will be included if you have not already completed one).
4	We will acknowledge receipt of your Application and you will have the opportunity to discuss your application with a Crown PlaySafe Advisor.
5	Upon receipt of the required documentation, if consent is provided by the applicant, the Customer will be contacted.
6	The Application will be considered by the <i>Third Party Exclusion Committee</i> .
7	You will be advised when the process is complete, but not of the outcome.
8	Contact a Crown PlaySafe Advisor at any time on tel. 1800 801 098